

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

(Rev. 03/01)

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)

__102510078_

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof					
Name of conveying party(ie:	s):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
Kenichiro Ueda (07/08/2003), Masanori Hayashi (07/08/2003), Akio Yamamoto (07/08/2003), Yoshikazu Murakami (07/08/2003), and Satoshi Aoyagi (07/08/2003)		Name: Honda Giken Kogyo Kabushiki Kaisha Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(is attached?	es) Yes XNo	Street Address: 1-1 Minami Aoyama 2 chome Minato-ku			
3. Nature of Conveyance:					
x Assignment	Merger				
Security Agreement	Change of Name	City: Tokyo			
Other		Country: Japan Zip: 107-8556			
Execution Date: see Box	1, conveying parties	Additional name(s) & Yes X No address(es) attached:			
4. Application number(s) or pa	tent number(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the new application is: 07/08/2003 A. Patent Application No.(s): NEW APPLICATION 10,621848					
	Additional numbers attache	ed? Yes x No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:1			
Name: Anthony A. Laurentano LAHIVE & COCKFIELD	, LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00			
Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: S	IW-064	Enclosed			
Street Address: 28 State Street		X Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Ed State Street		Authorized to be charged to credit card (Form 2038 enclosed)			
		8. Deposit account number:			
,	State: Zip: MA 02109	12-0080	_		
		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
	DO NOT USE 1	THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.					
To the best of my knowledge a is a true copy of the original do		rmation is true and correct and any attached copy			
Anthony A. Laurentano - Name of Person Sig		My July 16, 2003 Signature Date	_		
Total number of pag	ges including cover sheet, attach	ments, and documents: 4			
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					
		J.S. Postal Service as Express Mail, Airbill No. EV 354 228 678 ner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA, 22313-1450, on			

the date shown below.

Dated: July 16, 2003

Signature

07/28/2003 GTOH11

00000105 120080 10621848

01 FC:8021

40.00 DA

PATENT REEL: 014310 FRAME: 0470

ASSIGNMENT

(1) Kenichiro Ueda; (2) Masano We , (4) Yoshikazu Murakami; and (5	ori Hayashi; (3) Akio Yamamoto; 5) Satoshi Aoyagi
of (1)-(4): Utsunomiya-shi, Japan; and (5)) Kawachi-gun, Japan , in consideration of One Dollar
and other valuable consideration paid to us by	, in consideration of One Donai
Honda Giken Kogy	o Kabushiki Kaisha
a corporation of Japan, having its principal pla Minato-ku, Tokyo 107-8556, Japan, the receipt of assign and transfer unto said	
Honda Giken Kogy	o Kabushiki Kaisha
its successors and assigns, the entire interest for countries including all rights of priority under the Industrial Property in a certain invention or improve	he International Convention for the Protection of
HYDROGEN PURGE CO	ONTROL APPARATUS
described in an application	
executed by us of even date herewith a	nd about to be filed
☐ Serial No, filed o	on
and its successors and assigns but at its or thei applications, amended specifications, deed or other to secure the grant of Letters Patent in the United S with specifications and claims in such form as sha and to vest and confirm in said corporation, its spatents.	instrument, and to do all acts necessary or proper tates and in all other countries to said corporation, Il be approved by the counsel of said corporation
United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall based thereon to said corporation, its successors and	be granted upon said application or applications
WITNESS my hand and seal	
By: Kenichiro Ucda (Name) Kenichiro Ueda	
Date:	
Witnesses:	
Takeshi Krotsing	July 8, 2003
Witness 1	Date
Takeshi Krotsune Witness 1 Vasukide Asada	July 8, 2003
Witness 2	Date

PATENT REEL: 014310 FRAME: 0471

WITNESS my hand and seal	
By: Masanori Hayashir	
(Name) Masanori Hayashi	
Date:July 8, 2003	
Witnesses:	
Takashi A. tuma	July 8, 2003
Witness 1	Date
Jokeshi Insterme Witness I Yasuhide Osada	July 8, 2003
Witness 2	Date
WITNESS my hand and seal	
By: <u>Chio Jamamoto</u> (Name) Akio Yamamoto	
Date: July 8, 2003	
Witnesses:	
Takeshi Groterme	July 8, 2003
Witness 1	Date
Basulide Brada	July 8, 2003
Witness 2	Date ~
	•
WITNESS my hand and seal	
By: Yoshikazu Munckamu	
(Name) Yoshikazu Murakami	
Date: july 8, 2003	
Witnesses:	
Take it Street sume	July 8, 2003
Jokeshi Gnotsume Witness 1 yanıhide Anda	Date
Anna Pila Carlo	July 8, 2003
Witness 2	Date

PATENT REEL: 014310 FRAME: 0472

WITNE	ESS m	v ha	nd a	nd sea	ıl
* * * * * * * * *		.,			

By: OZu Aggi (Name) Satoshi Aoyagi

Date: ____ July 8, 2003

Witnesses:

July 8, 2003 Date

Jakeshi Strotsimi Witness I <u>Masuhide Osada</u> Witness 2

July 8, 2003

Date